

**SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO THE GIBRALTAR  
GAZETTE**

No. 2,790 of 21st July, 1994.

---

---

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 73 OF 1994.

**EMPLOYMENT ACT**

**GIBRALTAR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ACT 1990**

**EMPLOYMENT REGULATIONS 1994**

**NOTICE OF CORRIGENDUM**

In Legal Notice No. 23 of 1994 -

- (a) in regulation 2 the word "emnoyer" is omitted and replaced with the word "employer";
- (b) in regulation 4 (8) the figure "8" appearing after the word "Schedule" is omitted and replaced with the figure "7";
- (c) in regulation 11 sub-regulation (1) is omitted and replaced with the following sub-regulation-

"(1) Where -

- (a) notification has been made under regulation 6; or
- (b) a permit has been issued under regulation 7, and a certificate has been issued under section 25,

the employer shall, on engaging the worker, provide to the Director confirmation in writing that the notification which was supplied to the Director in accordance with regulation 6 or the information in the application made under regulation 7 (1), as the case may be, constituted the terms of the engagement (and if it does not, shall supply an amended notification or information in the form specified in Schedule 2) and shall furnish to the worker within the prescribed time

a copy of that notification or information in substance and form in accordance with Schedule 2."

- (d) in Schedule 7 and in paragraph (c) thereof the letter "(c)" appearing after the word "paragraph" is omitted and replaced with the letter "(b)".

Dated this 21st day of July, 1994.